106	 POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPONENTS  PG01414001U – March 2015
415V industrial fuselinks – offset bolted contacts
•	 S-Type compact industrial bolted pattern fuselinks with offset contacts. ASTA 20 Certified
BS EN 60269-1 (BS88 – 1) or BS88 – 2 for a breaking capacity of 80 kA at 415V a.c.
Fixing	 BS88 ref	 Rating, In		  Dimensional equivalents		  Eaton list
centres, mm		  Normal	 Motor	 GEC/Lawson	 Brush/Hawker	 Bussmann/	 number
		  (A)	 (A)			   Dorman
44.5	 A1	 2	 –	 NIT2	 2F21	 NITD2	 2SA2
		  4	 –	 NIT4	 4F21	 NITD4	 4SA2
		  6	 –	 NIT6	 6F21	 NITD6	 6SA2
		  10	 –	 NIT10	 10F21	 NITD10	 10SA2
		  16	 –	 NIT16	 16F21	 NITD16	 16SA2
		  20	 –	 NIT20	 20F21	 NITD20	 20SA2
			   25	 NIT20M25	 20M25F21	 NITD20M25	 20SA2M25
			   32	 NIT20M32	 20M32F21	 NITD20M32	 20SA2M32
	 –	 25	 –	 NIT25	 25F21	 NITD25	 25SA2
		  32	 –	 NIT32	 32F21	 NITD32	 32SA2
			   40	 NIT32M40	 –	 NITD32M40	 32SA2M40
			   50	 NIT32M50	 –	 NITD32M50	 32SA2M50
			   63	 NIT32M63	 –	 NITD32M63	 32SA2M63
73	 A2	 2	 –	 TIA2	 2HO7	 AAO2	 2SB3
		  4	 –	 TIA4	 4HO7	 AAO4	 4SB3
		  6	 –	 TIA6	 6HO7	 AAO6	 6SB3
		  10	 –	 TIA10	 10HO7	 AAO10	 10SB3
		  16	 –	 TIA16	 16HO7	 AAO16	 16SB3
		  20	 –	 TIA20	 20HO7	 AAO20	 20SB3
		  25	 –	 TIA25	 25HO7	 AAO25	 25SB3
		  32	 –	 TIA32	 32HO7	 AAO32	 32SB3
			   40	 TIA32M40	 32M40HO7	 AAO32M40	 32SB3M40
			   50	 TIA32M50	 32M50HO7	 AAO32M50	 32SB3M50
			   63	 TIA32M63	 32M63HO7	 AAO32M63	 32SB3M63
	 A3	 35	 –	 TIS35	 –	 –	 35SB4
		  40	 –	 TIS40	 40KO7	 BAO40	 40SB4
		  50	 –	 TIS50	 50KO7	 BAO50	 50SB4
		  63	 –	 TIS63	 63KO7	 BAO63	 63SB4
			   80	 TIS63M80	 63M80KO7	 BAO63M80	 63SB4M80
			   100	 TIS63M100	 63M100KO7	 BAO63M100	 63SB4M100
	 –	 80	 –	 OS80/TIS80	 80KO7R	 OSD80	 80SO
		  100	 –	 OS100/TIS100	 100KO7R	 OSD100	 100SO
			   125	 OS100M125/	 –	 OSD100M125	 100SOM125
				    TIS100M125
			   160	 –	 –	 OSD100M160	 100SOM160
		  125	 –	 OOT125	 –	 –	 125S0
		  160	 –	 00T160	 –	 –	 160SO
		  200	 –	 –	 –	 –	 200SO
94	 A4	 32	 –	 TCP32	 32L14	 CEO35	 32SD5
		  40	 –	 TCP40	 40L14	 CEO40	 40SD5
		  50	 –	 TCP50	 50L14	 CEO50	 50SD5
		  63	 –	 TCP63	 63L14	 CEO63	 63SD5
		  80	 –	 TCP80	 80L14	 CEO80	 80SD5
		  100	 –	 TCP100	 100L14	 CEO100	 100SD5
			   125	 TCP100M125	 100M125L14	 CEO100M125	 100SD5M125
			   160	 TCP100M160	 100M160L14	 CEO100M160	 100SD5M160
			   200	 TCP100M200	 100M200L14	 CEO100M200	 100SD5M200
10SA2
See page 161 for overall dimensions.
HRC cartridge fuselinks and fuse units
Paramount7.1
20SB3
63SB4
100SD5
	 POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPONENTS  PG01414001U – March 2015	 107
HRC cartridge fuselinks and fuse units
Paramount 7.1
415V industrial fuselinks – offset bolted contacts (contd)
Fixing	 BS88 ref	 Rating, In		  Dimensional equivalents		  Eaton list
centres, mm		  Normal	 Motor	 GEC/Lawson	 Brush/Hawker	 Bussmann/	 number
		  (A)	 (A)			   Dorman
	 –	 125	 –	 TFP125	 125M14	 DEO125	 125SD6
		  160	 –	 TFP160	 160M14	 DEO160	 160SD6
		  200	 –	 TFP200	 200M14	 DEO200	 200SD6
			   250	 TFP200M250	 200M250M14	 DEO200M250	 200SD6M250
			   315	 –	 –	 –	 200SD6M315
These industrial bolted pattern fuselinks are of two types – with offset contacts of ratings 2–200A and with centre contacts of ratings 2–1250A.
They are available to BS references A1 to A4, B1 to B4, C1 to C3, D1 and in certain other sizes.
415V industrial fuselinks – centre bolted contacts
•	 S-Type compact industrial bolted pattern fuselinks with centre contacts. ASTA 20 Certified or
tested to BS EN 60269-1 (BS88-1) or BS88-2 for a breaking capacity of 80 kA at 415V a.c.
Fixing	 BS88 ref	 Rating In		  Dimensional equivalents		  Eaton list
centres, mm		  Normal (A)	 Motor	 GEC/Lawson	 Brush/Hawker	 Bussmann/Dorman	 number
97	 –	 2	 –	 TB2	 2KO8	 AC2	 2SE3
		  4	 –	 TB4	 4KO8	 AC4	 4SE3
		  6	 –	 TB6	 6KO8	 AC6	 6SE3
		  10	 –	 TB10	 10KO8	 AC10	 10SE3
		  16	 –	 TB16	 16KO8	 AC16	 16SE3
		  20	 –	 TB20	 20KO8	 AC20	 20SE3
		  25	 –	 TB25	 25KO8	 AC25	 25SE3
		  32	 –	 TB32	 32KO8	 AC32	 32SE3
111	 –	 2	 –	 TBC2	 2KO9	 AD2	 2SF3
		  4	 –	 TBC4	 4KO9	 AD4	 4SF3
		  6	 –	 TBC6	 6KO9	 AD6	 6SF3
		  10	 –	 TBC10	 10KO9	 AD10	 10SF3
		  16	 –	 TBC16	 16KO9	 AD16	 16SF3
		  20	 –	 TBC20	 20KO9	 AD20	 20SF3
		  25	 –	 TBC25	 25KO9	 AD25	 25SF3
		  32	 –	 TBC32	 32KO9	 AD32	 32SF3
97	 –	 40	 –	 TB40	 40KO8	 BC40	 40SE4
		  50	 –	 TB50	 50KO8	 BC50	 50SE4
		  63	 –	 TB63	 63KO8	 BC63	 63SE4
97	 –	 63	 80	 –	 –	 –	 63SE4M80
			   100	 –	 –	 –	 63SE4M100
111	 B1	 40	 –	 TBC40	 40KO9	 BD40	 40SF4
		  50	 –	 TBC50	 50KO9	 BD50	 50SF4
		  63	 –	 TBC63	 63KO9	 BD63	 63SF4
			   80	 –	 –	 –	 63SF4M80
			   100	 –	 –	 –	 63SF4M100
		  80	 –	 TC80	 80LO9	 CD80	 80SF5
		  100	 –	 TC100	 100LO9	 CD100	 100SF5
			   125	 TC100M125	 100M125LO9	 CD100M125	 100SF5M125
			   160	 TC100M160	 100M160LO9	 CD100M160	 100SF5M160
			   200	 TC100M200	 100M200LO9	 CD100M200	 100SF5M200
	 B2	 125	 –	 TF125	 125MO9	 DD125	 125SF6
		  160	 –	 TF160	 160MO9	 DD160	 160SF6
		  200	 –	 TF200	 200MO9	 DD200	 200SF6
			   250	 TF200M250	 200M250M09	 DD200M250	 200SF6M250
			   315	 –	 –	 –	 200SF6M315
	 B3	 250	 –	 TKF250	 250NO9	 ED250	 250SF7
		  315	 –	 TKF315	 315NO9	 ED315	 315SF7
			   400	 –	 –	 –	 315SF7M400
133	 –	 250	 –	 TKM250	 250N11	 EFS250	 250SG7
		  315	 –	 TKM315	 315N11	 EFS315	 315SG7
20SE3
32SF3
200SF6